                              MG150HF065TLC1
S-M438                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.2, 25-Oct-22                                  1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Circuit
IGBT  Modules
VCES           650V
IC              150A
Applications
·Inverter for motor drive
·AC and DC servo drive amplifier
·UPS (Uninterruptible Power Supplies)
                              MG150HF065TLC1
S-M438                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.2, 25-Oct-22                                  2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Characteristic values
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Value
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Gate-emitter Threshold Voltage VGE(th) VGE=VCE, IC =2.4mA,Tvj=25℃ 5.0 5.8 6.5 V
Collector-Emitter Cut-off C
                              MG150HF065TLC1
S-M438                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.2, 25-Oct-22                                  3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Diode
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Value Unit
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM Tvj=25℃ 650 V
Continuous DC Forward Current IF  150 A
Repetitive Peak Forward Current IFRM tp=1ms 300 A
I2t-value I2t
VR=0V,tp=10ms,Tvj=125℃ 2050
A2s
VR=0V,tp=10ms,Tvj=150℃ 1950
Characteristic values
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Value
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Forward Voltage VF
IF=150A,Tvj=25℃  1.55
V IF=150A,Tvj=125℃  1.45
IF=150A,Tvj=150℃  1.40
Recovered Charge Qrr IF=150A
VR=300V
-diF/dt=2200A/us
Tvj=25℃
 2.44  uC
Peak Reverse Recovery Current Irr  70  A
Reverse Recovery Energy Erec  0.85  mJ
Recovered Charge Qrr IF=150A
VR=300V
-diF/dt=2200A/us
Tvj=125℃
 3.24  uC
Peak Reverse R
150
                              MG150HF065TLC1
S-M438                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.2, 25-Oct-22                                  4
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Module Characteristics                                    TC=25° C unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Value
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
                              MG150HF065TLC1
S-M438                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.2, 25
                              MG150HF065TLC1
S-M438                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.2, 25-Oct-22                                  6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
                              MG150HF065TLC1
S-M438                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.2, 25-Oct-22                                  7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
0 5 10 15 20 25
E
 [
m
J]
RG  [ohm]
Fig9.Diode Switching Loss(Erec) vs.Rg
                Erec Tvj=125℃
                Erec Tvj=150℃
VCC=300V
IF=150A
VGE=±15V
0.01
0.1
1
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
Z t
h
j-
c
 [K
/W
]
t  [s]
 Fig10.Diode Transient Thermal Impedance
i:                 1            2             3           4
ri[K/W]  0.0299  0.145    0.1519    0.173
τi[s]          0.01      0.02       0.05        0.1
                              MG150HF065TLC1
                              MG150HF065TLC1
S-M438                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.2, 25-Oct-